JULY 2000
ML4877*
LCD Desktop Backlight Lamp Driver
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4877 is an ideal solution for driving multiple cold
cathode fluorescent tubes (CCFL) used in liquid crystal
display (LCD) backlight applications. It provides dimming

with appropriate legal counsel before deciding on a particular application.
10/29/98 Printed in U.S.A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4877CR (END OF LIFE) 0°C to 70°C Molded SSOP (R20)
ML4877ER (OBSOLETE) –20ºC to 70ºC Molded SSOP (R20)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
Package: R20
20-Pin SSOP
SEATING PLANE
0.205 - 0.213
(5.20 - 5.40)
0.301 - 0.313
(7.65 - 7.95)
0.279 - 0.289
(7.08 - 7.34)
0.009 - 0.015
(0.23 - 0.38)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.022 - 0.038
(0.55 - 0.95)
0.068 - 0.078
(1.73 - 1.98)
0.002 - 0.008
(0.05 - 0.20)
0.066 - 0.070
(1.68 - 1.78)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
20
1